ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 134

Introduced by Hansen, 42.

WHEREAS, Walt and Jolene Catlett were part of the original organizational committee and leadership of the Nebraska Home Educators Association, founded in 1986, later renamed the Nebraska Christian Home Educators Association; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett edited and promoted the Nebraska Home Educators Association News publication for many years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett informed and petitioned the Legislature regarding the rights of parents to home school their children; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett faithfully promoted the benefits of a Christian home education for over twenty years and continue to do so today; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett helped lead numerous statewide conventions to provide encouragement and resources to home educators; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett sacrificed many hours at the State Capitol as a family, building relationships and helping to procure qualified testimony before legislative committees; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett repeatedly acted on their convictions to directly influence home schooling freedoms and continue to do so; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett continue to serve on the executive committee of the Nebraska Christian Home Educators Association; and

LR134

-1-

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Catlett continue to serve the local North Platte and surrounding area home school community to this day.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Walt and Jolene Catlett for their service to the State of Nebraska.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Walt and Jolene Catlett.